emergency calls and assisting citizens.

May is the month our lower electric costs 
kicked in. As members of CPCNH, our rates 
for electricity dropped to 15.8 cents per 
kilowatt rather than 22 cents per kilowatt.  
In Walpole only four households opted 
out; One thousand six hundred sixty-nine 
(1,669) opted in. The Power Committee 
is still working on a solar system for the 
Recycling Center and the potential for a 
community solar field.  

Work will soon begin on Middle Street 
to repair our water and sewer lines.  
Residents of Middle Street have been